

## Department of Personnel Management

## **Compliance Training**

Sexual Harassment Awareness &

**Prevention Training** 

## **Program Highlights**

On Friday, April 14th, 2023 Navajo Nation President Dr. Buu Nygren and Chief Justice of the Navajo Nation Supreme Court JoAnn Jayne, signed an Executive Order (EO No. 03-2023 & AO No. 34-2023) mandating all Executive and Judicial Branch employees to review the Navajo Nation Sexual Harassment Policy and attend mandated training every other year.

It is also stated that new employees of the Navajo Nation (Executive and Judicial Branch) must attend the Sexual Harassment Awareness Training within 6 months of the start date of hire.

For more info, contact:

Ramondo R. Clah

- **(928) 871-6442**
- ramondo.clah@dpm.navajo-nsn.gov



Register by: Scanning QR code



or

**Clicking on link:** 

https://webinar/register

